
Nash Family

by

Carolyn Bost Crabtree

Updated 25 January 2022



Descendants of ? Walker Nash

Generation 1

1. ? WALKER1 NASH .  He married EDITH ?. 

? Walker Nash and Edith ? had the following children:

2. i. ABNER2 NASH was born in 1833 in Anson County, North Carolina1. He died on 23 
May 1863 in near Richmond, Virginia1-2. He married Martha Hill on 01 Aug 1858 in 
Stanly County, North Carolina2-3. She was born on 15 Jun 18331, 4. She died on 03 
Jun 18971. 

ii. THOMAS NASH.  He died in 1848 in Montgomery County, North Carolina.
 

Notes for Thomas Nash:
Was convicted of murder in Union/Anson County, North Carolina and hanged later 
in Mongomery County in 1848

Generation 2

2. ABNER2 NASH (? Walker1) was born in 1833 in Anson County, North Carolina1. He died on 23 May 
1863 in near Richmond, Virginia1-2. He married Martha Hill on 01 Aug 1858 in Stanly County, North 
Carolina2-3. She was born on 15 Jun 18331, 4. She died on 03 Jun 18971. 
 

More About Abner Nash:
Cause Of Death: Killed in Civil War in Virginia
Residence: Union County, North Carolina

More About Martha Hill:
Burial: Jun 1897 in Anson County, North Carolina; Flint Ridge Cemetery (now Rocky Mount Baptist 
Church Cemetery)1, 4

 

More About Abner Nash and Martha Hill:
Married By: 01 Aug 1858 in Stanly County, North Carolina; S. C. Little, Esq.2

Abner Nash and Martha Hill had the following children:

3. i. MILLARD FILLMORE3 NASH.  He died about 19265. He married Sleta Ann Smith, 
daughter of Green Smith and Jane Cagle, in 18755. She was born on 06 Feb 1857 
in Union County, North Carolina5-6. She died on 16 Apr 1937 in Shiloh Township, 
Iredell County, North Carolina (at home5-6). 

ii. JAMES BENTON NASH.  He married ELIZA JANE THOMAS. 

iii. SARAH CATHERINE NASH.  She married GEORGE RUSSELL. 

Generation 3

3. MILLARD FILLMORE3 NASH (Abner2, ? Walker1).  He died about 19265. He married Sleta Ann Smith, 
daughter of Green Smith and Jane Cagle, in 18755. She was born on 06 Feb 1857 in Union 
County, North Carolina5-6. She died on 16 Apr 1937 in Shiloh Township, Iredell County, North 
Carolina (at home5-6). 
 

More About Millard Fillmore Nash:
Cause Of Death: "auto accident on old No. 10 highway"5

More About Sleta Ann Smith:
Burial: 18 Apr 1937 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Pleasant Hill Baptist Church Cemetery5

 

Notes for Sleta Ann Smith:
When Sleta Ann Nash died she had 55 grandchildren, 75 great-grandchildren, and 1 great-great 
grandchild. Pallbearers for the funeral were grandsons: Rufus T. Nash and Forrest nash, Gordon 
Morrow, Otho Curlee, Holland Bost, Byron Nash, Hoyt Pope and Stephen Nash. [The Landmark 
Newspaper, Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina, Obituary, Mrs. M. F. Nash, 19 April 1937, 
p.5.]

Millard Fillmore Nash and Sleta Ann Smith had the following children:

1



Generation 3 (cont.)

4. i. JAMES WILLIAM4 NASH was born on 27 Oct 1876 in Union County, North Carolina7. 
He died on 10 Nov 1943 in Shiloh Township, Iredell County, North Carolina7. He 
married Mary Elizabeth Louisa Bost, daughter of Francis Riley Bost and Candice 
Camila Hefner, on 23 Dec 1897 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina8. She 
was born on 12 Aug 1875 in Iredell County, North Carolina9-10. She died on 30 Oct 
1962 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina (Iredell Memorial Hospital9-10). 

5. ii. MARTHA "MATTIE" EMALINE NASH was born on 18 May 1880 in Union County, North 
Carolina11. She died on 21 Sep 1951 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina 
(H. F. Long Hospital11). She married Tipton Pressly Morrow, son of Hugh McCauley 
Morrow and Sarah Ellen Bost, on 13 Jan 189811. He was born on 27 Nov 1878 in 
North Carolina12. He died on 07 Oct 1966 in Statesville, Iredell County, North 
Carolina (Davis Hospital12). 

6. iii. GEORGE WASHINGTON NASH was born on 09 Feb 1882 in Iredell County, North 
Carolina13. He died on 02 Apr 1946 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina13. 
He married Sarah Melinda Jane Bradford, daughter of William Robinson Bradford 
and Mary Catherine Morrow, on 23 Mar 190413. She was born on 03 Sep 1885 in 
Iredell County, North Carolina13. She died on 21 Jun 1977 in Statesville, Iredell 
County, North Carolina13. 

7. iv. DORA JANE NASH was born on 22 Jan 1883 in Iredell County, North Carolina14. She 
died on 24 Apr 1953 in Davis Hospital, Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina14. 
She married Jacob Augustus Bost, son of Francis Riley Bost and Candice Camila 
Hefner, on 17 Dec 1903 in Troutman, Iredell County, North Carolina14-15. He was 
born on 05 Apr 1876 in Iredell County, North Carolina10. He died on 18 Jun 1967 in 
Clinton, Maryland10. 

8. v. JESSIE DEE SEYMORE NASH was born on 12 Jan 1884 in Iredell County, North 
Carolina16. He died on 26 Aug 1948 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina 
(Davis Hospital cause of death: acute coronary occlusion16-17). He married (1) 
LUOLA BLANCHE BOST, daughter of Francis Riley Bost and Candice Camila Hefner, 
on 06 Apr 1905 in Iredell County, North Carolina (Fallstown Township8, 18). She was 
born on 17 May 1883 in Iredell County, North Carolina10, 19-20. She died on 17 Jan 
1932 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina (Long's Sanatorium10). He 
married (2) ESTHER ALLEN. She was born about 188416. 

vi. BEULAH LENORA NASH was born on 07 Apr 1889 in Iredell County, North Carolina21. 
She died about 07 Oct 1959 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina (niece's 
home21). She married John Christian Bost, son of Francis Riley Bost and Candice 
Camila Hefner, on 04 Apr 1909 in Iredell County, North Carolina15, 22. He was born 
on 21 Mar 1881 in Iredell County, North Carolina10, 22. He died on 05 Nov 1957 in 
Iredell County, North Carolina10, 22. 
 

More About Beulah Lenora Nash:
Residence: Aug 1948 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Rt. 317

Burial: Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Iredell Memorial Park21

 

More About John Christian Bost:
Burial: Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Iredell Memorial Park22

 
Notes for John Christian Bost:
On 28 July 1944, L. G. Nash and his wife Nona M. Nash conveyed a 1 and 1/2 
acres piece of property old Old Mountain Road to John Christian Bost and his wife 
Beulah Nash Bost.  This deed was recorded in the Iredell County, North Carolina 
Registry, Book 163, p.277.  In 1961, after the death of Beulah Nash Bost, the 
property was sold at the courthouse door by the Commissioner on 5 August.

Funeral was held at Bethlehem U. M. Church.  Pallbearers were: Herman Nash, 
Oscar Rimmer, Orren Bost, Albert Bost, Carl Pope and Ross Roseman.
 

2



Generation 3 (cont.)
 
More About John Christian Bost and Beulah Lenora Nash:
Married By: 04 Apr 1909 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Harold Turner, MG15

Witness: 04 Apr 1909 in Iredell County, North Carolina; H.B. Bost, J.J. Cates, Vera 
Robb15

9. vii. EDMUND LONNIE GREEN NASH was born on 03 May 1894 in Iredell County, North 
Carolina13. He died on 17 Aug 1950 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina13. 
He married Nona Mae Gantt on 27 Dec 191613. She was born on 22 Jul 1900 in 
Iredell County, North Carolina13. She died on 30 Apr 1983 in Statesville, Iredell 
County, North Carolina13. 

viii. OLLA RAY "OLLIE" NASH was born on 06 Jul 1898 in Iredell County, North Carolina23. 
She died on 01 Oct 1898 in Iredell County, North Carolina23.
 

More About Olla Ray "Ollie" Nash:
Burial: Oct 1898 in Statesville West, Iredell County, North Carolina; Pleasant Hill 
Primitive Baptist Church Cemetery, 1798 Buffalo Shoals Road23

10. ix. ILA MAE NASH was born on 06 Jul 189824. She died on 03 Dec 193724. She married 
Ernest Rufus Pope on 14 Jun 191424. He was born on 08 Apr 189224. He died on 
21 Mar 198524. 

x. ROSE ISABEL NASH. 

Generation 4

4. JAMES WILLIAM4 NASH (Millard Fillmore3, Abner2, ? Walker1) was born on 27 Oct 1876 in Union 
County, North Carolina7. He died on 10 Nov 1943 in Shiloh Township, Iredell County, North 
Carolina7. He married Mary Elizabeth Louisa Bost, daughter of Francis Riley Bost and Candice 
Camila Hefner, on 23 Dec 1897 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina8. She was born on 12 
Aug 1875 in Iredell County, North Carolina9-10. She died on 30 Oct 1962 in Statesville, Iredell 
County, North Carolina (Iredell Memorial Hospital9-10). 
 

More About James William Nash:
Burial: 12 Nov 1943 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Beulah Church Cemetery7

Occupation: Shiloh Community, Iredell County, North Carolina; farmer and lumberman7

Residence: Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem Road within site of Bethlehem United 
Methodist Church

More About Mary Elizabeth Louisa Bost:
Religion: oldest member of Beulah Baptist Church when she died
 

More About James William Nash and Mary Elizabeth Louisa Bost:
Married By: 23 Dec 1897 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; William L. Darr, Lutheran 
Minister8

Witnesses: 23 Dec 1897 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; U. I. Roseman, M. E. Nash, 
Mrs. W. L. Darr8

James William Nash and Mary Elizabeth Louisa Bost had the following children:

i. MACIE BLANCH5 NASH was born on 01 Nov 1898. She died on 27 Dec 1972. She 
married George Washington Absher on 01 Nov 1914. He was born on 12 Sep 1898. 
He died on 11 Jan 1973. 
 

More About Macie Blanch Nash:
Residence: Nov 1943 in Washington, D. C.7

Residence: 30 Oct 1962 in Washington, D. C.30

 

More About George Washington Absher:
Residence: Nov 1943 in Washington, D. C.7

ii. VERA PEARL NASH was born on 24 Jul 1901. She died on 28 Feb 1950. She married 
Charles Leeroy Travis I on 17 May 1922. He was born on 18 Nov 1896. He died on 
28 Sep 1971. 

3



Generation 4 (cont.)
28 Sep 1971. 
 

More About Vera Pearl Nash:
Residence: Nov 1943 in Iredell County, North Carolina7

 

More About Charles Leeroy Travis I:
Residence: Nov 1943 in Iredell County, North Carolina7

iii. WILLIAM PRYOR NASH was born on 25 Aug 1904. He died on 05 Jun 1963. He 
married Mary Etta Benfield on 18 Oct 1923. She was born on 31 Jan 1907. 

iv. HELEN ELIZABETH NASH was born on 07 Dec 1911. She married Robert Guy Null on 
23 Jun 1928. He was born on 16 Dec 1909. He died on 06 Jun 1964. 
 

More About Helen Elizabeth Nash:
Residence: Nov 1943 in Salisbury, Rowan County, North Carolina7

Residence: 30 Oct 1962 in Salisbury, Rowan County, North Carolina30

 

More About Robert Guy Null:
Residence: Nov 1943 in Salisbury, Rowan County, North Carolina7

5. MARTHA "MATTIE" EMALINE4 NASH (Millard Fillmore3, Abner2, ? Walker1) was born on 18 May 1880 
in Union County, North Carolina11. She died on 21 Sep 1951 in Statesville, Iredell County, North 
Carolina (H. F. Long Hospital11). She married Tipton Pressly Morrow, son of Hugh McCauley 
Morrow and Sarah Ellen Bost, on 13 Jan 189811. He was born on 27 Nov 1878 in North Carolina12. 
He died on 07 Oct 1966 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina (Davis Hospital12). 
 

More About Martha "Mattie" Emaline Nash:
Residence: Aug 1948 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Rt. 317

Burial: Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist Church Cemetery11

 

Notes for Martha "Mattie" Emaline Nash:
Mattie Nash Morrow was survived by 9 girls and 4 boys.

More About Tipton Pressly Morrow:
Burial: 09 Oct 1966 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem Methodist Church Cemetery12

 

Notes for Tipton Pressly Morrow:
Tipton Pressly Morrow was survived by twelve children, nine girls and three boys. [Statesville, 
North Carolina, Record and Landmark Newspaper Obituary]

Tipton Pressly Morrow and Martha "Mattie" Emaline Nash had the following children:

11. i. HATTIE GERTRUDE5 MORROW was born on 23 Nov 1898 in North Carolina18. She 
died after 11 Nov 198218. She married Ulysses Roland Roseman, son of Ulysses 
Irenous "Rene" Roseman and Alma Ernestus "Nessie" Bost, on 30 Sep 1916 in 
Iredell County, North Carolina25-26. He was born on 25 Aug 189518, 27. He died on 11 
Nov 1982 in Davis Hospital, Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina18, 27. 

ii. EZZIE MORROW was born on 14 Sep 190029. She died on 20 Mar 1986 in Statesville, 
Iredell County, North Carolina29. She married CLAUDE OGLIVIA OSTWALT. He was 
born on 19 Feb 1899 in Iredell County, North Carolina29. He died on 30 Sep 1992 in 
Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina29. 
 

More About Ezzie Morrow:
Residence: Sep 1951 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Rt. 311

Burial: Mar 1986 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Iredell Memorial 
Gardens29

 

More About Claude Oglivia Ostwalt:
Burial: Sep 1992 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Iredell Memorial 
Gardens29

12. iii. FLOYD ERNEST MORROW was born on 23 Nov 1902 in Iredell County, North 
Carolina29, 42. He died on 16 Nov 1991 in North Carolina29, 42. He married RUTH 

4



Generation 4 (cont.)
Carolina29, 42. He died on 16 Nov 1991 in North Carolina29, 42. He married RUTH 

OSTWALT. She was born in 190829. She died in 200529. 

13. iv. JOHN MILLARD "JAY" MORROW was born on 10 Oct 1904 in Iredell County, North 
Carolina18, 43. He died on 30 Oct 1959 in near Cool Springs, Iredell County, North 
Carolina (cause of death: lacerated brain, crushed skull because of collison of 
trucks18, 43). He married Ida L. Deal on 13 Feb 193218. She was born on 20 Aug 
1908 in Alexander County, North Carolina18. She died on 28 Aug 1998 in Salisbury, 
Rowan County, North Carolina18. 

14. v. SARAH MAY MORROW was born on 14 Mar 1910 in Iredell County, North Carolina18. 
She died on 04 Jul 2012 in Gastonia, Gaston County, North Carolina18. She married 
Roy Henry Loftin, son of Alonzo Lester Loftin and Cornelia Estelle Lowrance, on 22 
Jun 192518. He was born on 29 Jul 1899 in Catawba County, North Carolina18. He 
died on 24 Jun 1972 in Waynesville, Haywood County, North Carolina18. 

vi. TIPTON GORDON MORROW was born on 25 Oct 1913 in Shiloh Community, Iredell 
County, North Carolina18, 47. He died on 11 Nov 1996 in New Port Richey, Pasco 
County, Florida18, 47.
 

More About Tipton Gordon Morrow:
Residence: Sep 1951 in Washington11

vii. EDMOND ECCLES MORROW was born on 22 Oct 1916 in Shiloh Community, Iredell 
County, North Carolina18, 47. He died on 09 Oct 1972 in Salisbury, Rowan County, 
North Carolina18, 48. He married Eula Emma Baldwin on 01 Apr 194418. 
 

More About Edmond Eccles Morrow:
Residence: Sep 1951 in Troutman, Iredell County, North Carolina11

Burial: Oct 1972 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist 
Church Cemetery18

Military Service: North Carolina; served as a sergeant in U. S. Army during World 
War II18

viii. PEARL MORROW.  She married ? RAYLE. 

ix. VOTA MORROW.  She married ? OSTWALT. 
 

More About Vota Morrow:
Residence: Sep 1951 in Washington11

x. ALTA MORROW.  She married ? LITTLE. 
 

More About Alta Morrow:
Residence: Sep 1951 in Washington11

xi. NELL MORROW.  She married ? BORDEN. 
 

More About Nell Morrow:
Residence: Sep 1951 in Miami, Florida11

xii. GERALDYNE MORROW.  She married ? BURNETTE. 
 

More About Geraldyne Morrow:
Residence: Sep 1951 in Kannapolis, Cabarrus County, North Carolina11

xiii. THELMA MORROW.  She married ? BRIDGES. 
 

More About Thelma Morrow:
Residence: Sep 1951 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina11

6. GEORGE WASHINGTON4 NASH (Millard Fillmore3, Abner2, ? Walker1) was born on 09 Feb 1882 in 
Iredell County, North Carolina13. He died on 02 Apr 1946 in Statesville, Iredell County, North 
Carolina13. He married Sarah Melinda Jane Bradford, daughter of William Robinson Bradford and 
Mary Catherine Morrow, on 23 Mar 190413. She was born on 03 Sep 1885 in Iredell County, North 
Carolina13. She died on 21 Jun 1977 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina13. 
 

5



19. iv. VIRGIL EUGENE BOST was born on 03 Mar 1911 in Iredell County, North Carolina34. 

Generation 4 (cont.)
 

More About George Washington Nash:
Burial: Apr 1946 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Beulah Church Cemetery13

More About Sarah Melinda Jane Bradford:
Burial: Jun 1977 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Beulah Church Cemetery13

George Washington Nash and Sarah Melinda Jane Bradford had the following children:

15. i. STEPHEN WATT5 NASH. 

ii. NELLIE A. NASH. 

iii. RUFUS TAFT NASH. 

iv. JAMES H. NASH. 

v. MAX W. NASH. 

vi. MARTHA EVALINE NASH. 

vii. MARY CHRISTINE NASH. 

7. DORA JANE4 NASH (Millard Fillmore3, Abner2, ? Walker1) was born on 22 Jan 1883 in Iredell 
County, North Carolina14. She died on 24 Apr 1953 in Davis Hospital, Statesville, Iredell County, 
North Carolina14. She married Jacob Augustus Bost, son of Francis Riley Bost and Candice Camila 
Hefner, on 17 Dec 1903 in Troutman, Iredell County, North Carolina14-15. He was born on 05 Apr 
1876 in Iredell County, North Carolina10. He died on 18 Jun 1967 in Clinton, Maryland10. 
 

More About Dora Jane Nash:
Residence: Aug 1948 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Rt. 617

Burial: Aft. 24 Apr 1953 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist Church 
Cemetery14

 

Notes for Dora Jane Nash:
Pallbearers for the funeral of Dora Nash Bost were: J. C. Wooten, Herman Nash, Ross Roseman, 
Stephen Nash, Orin Bost, and Brice Pope.  

More About Jacob Augustus Bost:
Residence: Bet. 1956-1967 in Washington, D. C.
Occupation: farmer
Burial: Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist Church Cemetery18

 

More About Jacob Augustus Bost and Dora Jane Nash:
Married By: 17 Dec 1903 in Troutman, Iredell County, North Carolina; Rev. Andrew J. Burrus, 
Methodist minister15

Witness: 17 Dec 1903 in Troutman, Iredell County, North Carolina; J. W. Nash, W. P. Bost, Jessie 
D. Nash15

Jacob Augustus Bost and Dora Jane Nash had the following children:

16. i. ALMA GERTRUDE5 BOST was born on 01 Jan 1905 in Iredell County, North Carolina. 
She died on 05 Jun 1988. She married Eugene Alexander on 23 Aug 1922 in 
Shiloh, Iredell County, North Carolina8. He was born on 22 May 1903. He died on 
22 Apr 1988. 

17. ii. OMA ADELIA BOST was born on 26 Jan 1907 in Iredell County, North Carolina. She 
married Willie Mott Johnson on 06 May 1925 in Statesville, Iredell County, North 
Carolina. He was born on 03 Sep 1906 in Iredell County, North Carolina 
(Sharpesburg Township). 

18. iii. CLETA EULALIA BOST was born on 19 Feb 1909 in Iredell County, North Carolina. 
She married Ray Thomas Morrison, son of H. G. Morrison, on 15 Feb 1928 in 
Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina (home of Rev. Dr. J. H. Pressly, East 
Broad Street32). He was born on 25 Feb 1907 in Iredell County, North Carolina. He 
died on 22 Nov 1973. 

6



Generation 4 (cont.)
19. iv. VIRGIL EUGENE BOST was born on 03 Mar 1911 in Iredell County, North Carolina34. 

He died on 28 Dec 2001 in Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida35. He married Ethel 
Walker before 193436. She was born on 02 Nov 1912 in Rutherfordton, Rutherford 
County, North Carolina37. She died on 07 May 1948 in Washington, D. C.37. 

20. v. SLETA LUCILLE BOST was born on 28 Apr 1913 in Celeste Henkle Community, Iredell 
County, North Carolina. She died on 09 Nov 1992 in Richmond, Virginia41. She 
married Frederick Eugene Freeze on 09 Apr 1930 in Statesville, Iredell County, 
North Carolina8. He was born on 09 Oct 1911 in North Carolina. He died on 12 Aug 
1969 in Richmond, Virginia. 

vi. LENORA PAULINE BOST was born on 06 May 1915 in Iredell County, North Carolina. 
She married Harper Wilson Froman on 02 Apr 1939 in Washington, D. C.. He was 
born on 13 Jan 1914 in Strasburg, Tuscarawas County, Ohio. 
 

More About Lenora Pauline Bost:
Residence: Apr 1953 in Washington, D. C.14

Residence: 1969 in Dover, Tuscarawas County, Ohio44

Residence: Nov 1992 in Dover, Tuscarawas County, Ohio45

 

More About Harper Wilson Froman:
Occupation: Retired from U.S. Navy Band

vii. ROCHELLE FILLMORE BOST was born on 16 Jan 1918. He died on 26 Oct 1919 in 
Shiloh Township, Iredell County, North Carolina49.
 

More About Rochelle Fillmore Bost:
Cause Of Death: Choked on a peanut lodged in his throat

21. viii. HOLLAND AUGUSTUS BOST was born on 09 Aug 1920 in Iredell County, North 
Carolina. He died on 19 Feb 1973. He married Joyce Lee Coakley on 12 Apr 1943 
in Washington, D. C.. She was born on 24 Nov 1922 in Washington, D. C.. 

ix. MYRTLE BEATRICE BOST was born on 18 Dec 1921. She married (1) CHARLES HENRY 

ROBINSON, son of E. H. Robinson, on 19 Apr 1947 in Washington, D. C. (Ryland 
Methodist Church50). She married (2) WILLIAM SUDDERUTH. 
 

More About Myrtle Beatrice Bost:
Residence: Apr 1953 in Washington, D. C.14

Residence: Nov 1992 in Maryland
 

More About Charles Henry Robinson:
Occupation: 1947 in Washington, D. C.; employed by Brinks Armored service50

 
More About Charles Henry Robinson and Myrtle Beatrice Bost:
Married By: 19 Apr 1947 in Washington, D. C.; Rev. C. Lewis Robson50

x. ROY BLAINE BOST was born on 05 Nov 1923 in Iredell County, North Carolina53. He 
died on 27 May 1924 in Iredell County, North Carolina (Shiloh Community; cause of 
death: chronic colitis53).
 

More About Roy Blaine Bost:
Burial: 28 May 1924 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem Church 
Cemetery53

xi. TROY WAYNE BOST was born on 14 Nov 1923. He died on 18 Jun 1924.

8. JESSIE DEE SEYMORE4 NASH (Millard Fillmore3, Abner2, ? Walker1) was born on 12 Jan 1884 in 
Iredell County, North Carolina16. He died on 26 Aug 1948 in Statesville, Iredell County, North 
Carolina (Davis Hospital cause of death: acute coronary occlusion16-17). He married (1) LUOLA 

BLANCHE BOST, daughter of Francis Riley Bost and Candice Camila Hefner, on 06 Apr 1905 in 
Iredell County, North Carolina (Fallstown Township8, 18). She was born on 17 May 1883 in Iredell 
County, North Carolina10, 19-20. She died on 17 Jan 1932 in Statesville, Iredell County, North 
Carolina (Long's Sanatorium10). He married (2) ESTHER ALLEN. She was born about 188416. 
 

7



Generation 4 (cont.)
 

More About Jessie Dee Seymore Nash:
Burial: 28 Aug 1948 in Shiloh Township, Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem Methodist 
Church Cemetery16-17

Occupation: Retired farmer and lumberman16-17

More About Luola Blanche Bost:
Census: 01 Jun 1900 in Shiloh Community, Iredell County, North Carolina19

Burial: 18 Jan 1932 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist Church 
Cemetery20

 

Notes for Luola Blanche Bost:
Loula Blanche Bost Nash's obituary appeared in the Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper, 
Statesville, North Carolina on 19 January 1932, p.9. It also appeared in the Statesville Record on 
21 January 1932 on p.3.  Pallbearers were: Glenn Pope, Eugene Bost, Ross Roseman, Stephen 
Nash, Pryor Nash and Gordon Morrow.  She was survived by her husband, four daughters and five 
sons.  Also, by seven sisters and four brothers.
 

More About Jessie Dee Seymore Nash and Luola Blanche Bost:
Married By: 06 Apr 1905 in Fallstown Township, Iredell County, North Carolina; A. J. Burrus, 
Methodist Elder8

Witnesses: 06 Apr 1905 in Fallstown Township, Iredell County, North Carolina; Katie Carter, Etta 
Morrow, Ethel Morrow8

Jessie Dee Seymore Nash and Luola Blanche Bost had the following children:

22. i. JESSE OWEN5 NASH was born on 04 Jan 1906 in Iredell County, North Carolina. He 
died on 01 May 1966 in Trinity, near High Point, North Carolina. He married (1) 
REBA OMETTA HOKE on 15 Nov 1929. She was born on 17 Feb 1909. He married (2) 
GLADYS DAGENHART. She died after May 196628. 

23. ii. ARZELLA BLANCHE NASH was born on 25 Jan 1908 in Iredell County, North 
Carolina31. She died on 22 Sep 1990 in Davis Hospital, Statesville, Iredell County, 
North Carolina31. She married Foy Lee Lanier on 05 Aug 1925. He was born on 19 
Dec 1903 in Iredell County, North Carolina18. He died on 28 Oct 1991 in Statesville, 
Iredell County, North Carolina. 

24. iii. CANDACE ARLEENE NASH was born on 20 Mar 1909. She died after Jan 199533. She 
married Henry Hoyle Lipe on 15 Aug 1925 in South Carolina. He was born on 22 
Dec 1902. He died on 03 Aug 1960. 

25. iv. MARY EVANELL NASH was born on 27 Jul 1910 in Iredell County, North Carolina38. 
She died on 10 Jan 1995 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina (at home; 
230 Elmwood Road38-39). She married Glenn Bearn Rimmer on 12 Aug 1933 in 
Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina (Courthouse38). He was born on 12 Aug 
1900. He died on 15 Oct 1956. 

26. v. HERMAN BOST NASH was born on 13 Jul 1912 in Iredell County, North Carolina18, 40. 
He died on 06 Feb 1976 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina18, 33, 40. He 
married CATHERINE JANET HARWELL. She was born on 05 Jun 191218. She died on 
17 Nov 199918. 

vi. JOSEPH FOREST NASH was born on 10 Apr 191418, 40. He died on 03 Jul 198818, 40.
 

More About Joseph Forest Nash:
Residence: Aug 1948 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina17

Burial: 05 Jul 1988 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist 
Church Cemetery18, 40

vii. MARGARET ELIZABETH NASH was born on 10 Nov 1915. She died after Jan 199533. 
She married Demsie Lee Moose on 19 Apr 1935. He was born on 11 Apr 191346. 
He died on 15 Mar 198046. 
 

More About Margaret Elizabeth Nash:
Residence: Aug 1948 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Rt. 317

8



Generation 4 (cont.)
Residence: Aug 1948 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Rt. 317

Residence: Jan 1995 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina33

 

More About Demsie Lee Moose:
Burial: 17 Mar 1980 in Shiloh Presbyterian Church Cemetery, Iredell County, North 
Carolina46

viii. KERMIT LEE NASH was born on 26 Jun 1917 in Iredell County, North Carolina51. He 
died on 20 Aug 1990 in Catawba, Catawba County, North Carolina51. He married 
BLANCHE VIRGINIA HEDRICK. She was born on 01 Apr 1921 in Catawba County, 
North Carolina51. She died on 21 Sep 2002 in Newton, Catawba County, North 
Carolina51. 
 

More About Kermit Lee Nash:
Residence: Aug 1948 in Catawba County, North Carolina17

Military Service: North Carolina; PFC US Army World War II51

 

More About Blanche Virginia Hedrick:
Burial: Sep 2002 in Catawba, Catawba County, North Carolina; Catawba Memorial 
Park51

ix. NEWELL RILEY "JIM" NASH was born on 30 Jul 191918, 52. He died on 25 Oct 198118, 

52. He married MARCUS MALONE "TOOTIE" PRIVETTE. She was born on 19 Feb 
192318. She died on 16 May 199818. 
 

More About Newell Riley "Jim" Nash:
Residence: Aug 1948 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina17

Burial: 27 Oct 1981 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist 
Church Cemetery18, 40, 52

 

More About Marcus Malone "Tootie" Privette:
Burial: May 1998 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United 
Methodist Church Cemetery18

x. MILLARD NASH was born on 16 Mar 192118. He died on 16 Mar 192118, 54.
 

More About Millard Nash:
Burial: Mar 1921 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist 
Church Cemetery18

xi. CLARA NASH was born on 03 Sep 192218. She died on 06 Mar 192318, 54.
 

More About Clara Nash:
Burial: Mar 1923 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist 
Church Cemetery18

xii. JESSIE DEE NASH JR. was born on 06 Sep 192318. He died on 21 Mar 192418, 54.
 

More About Jessie Dee Nash Jr.:
Burial: Mar 1924 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist 
Church Cemetery18

xiii. JIM NASH.  He died before Jan 199554.

xiv. ERNEST NASH.  He died in Jan 193254.

9. EDMUND LONNIE GREEN4 NASH (Millard Fillmore3, Abner2, ? Walker1) was born on 03 May 1894 in 
Iredell County, North Carolina13. He died on 17 Aug 1950 in Statesville, Iredell County, North 
Carolina13. He married Nona Mae Gantt on 27 Dec 191613. She was born on 22 Jul 1900 in Iredell 
County, North Carolina13. She died on 30 Apr 1983 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina13. 
 

More About Edmund Lonnie Green Nash:
Residence: Aug 1948 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Rt. 617

Burial: Aug 1950 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Beulah Church Cemetery13

 

9



More About Ulysses Roland Roseman:
Residence: Sep 1950 in Norfolk, Virginia58

Residence: Sep 1951 in Norfolk, Virginia11

Burial: Nov 1982 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist Church 
Cemetery18, 27

Residence: Nov 1982 in Celeste Henkle Community, Iredell County, North Carolina25

Organization: member of Sudan Temple of New Bern25

Organization: Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Statesville Masonic Lodge #27; member 
of Scottish Rite25

Occupation: Norfolk, Virginia; worked at Naval Supply Center25

 

More About Ulysses Roland Roseman and Hattie Gertrude Morrow:

Generation 4 (cont.)
 

Notes for Edmund Lonnie Green Nash:
On 28 July 1944, L. G. Nash and his wife Nona M. Nash conveyed a 1 and 1/2 acres piece of 
property old Old Mountain Road to John Christian Bost and his wife Beulah Nash Bost.  This deed 
was recorded in the Iredell County, North Carolina Registry, Book 163, p.277.

More About Nona Mae Gantt:
Burial: Apr 1983 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Beulah Church Cemetery13

Edmund Lonnie Green Nash and Nona Mae Gantt had the following children:

i. LOUISE ELLA5 NASH. 

ii. MARTHA JANE NASH. 

10. ILA MAE4 NASH (Millard Fillmore3, Abner2, ? Walker1) was born on 06 Jul 189824. She died on 03 
Dec 193724. She married Ernest Rufus Pope on 14 Jun 191424. He was born on 08 Apr 189224. He 
died on 21 Mar 198524. 

More About Ernest Rufus Pope:
Burial: Mar 1985 in Statesville West, Iredell County, North Carolina; Sharon Lutheran Church 
Cemetery24

Ernest Rufus Pope and Ila Mae Nash had the following children:

i. RUFUS EUGENE5 POPE was born on 05 Jan 192324. He died on 15 Sep 199224. He 
married SUMMIA WITHERSPOON. 

ii. COITE LEE POPE was born on 20 Apr 192524. He died on 21 Nov 198524.

27. iii. ERNEST WAYNE POPE was born on 28 Feb 1929 in Iredell County, North Carolina29. 
He died on 22 Jun 2005 in Iredell County, North Carolina (Davis Regional 
Hospital29). He married BETTY CLINE. She died on 16 Jun 200529. 

iv. HAL POPE. 

v. HOYTE POPE. 

vi. BRICE POPE. 

vii. GLADYS POPE. 

viii. LYDIA POPE. 

Generation 5

11. HATTIE GERTRUDE5 MORROW (Martha "Mattie" Emaline4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 Nash, 
? Walker1 Nash) was born on 23 Nov 1898 in North Carolina18. She died after 11 Nov 198218. She 
married Ulysses Roland Roseman, son of Ulysses Irenous "Rene" Roseman and Alma Ernestus 
"Nessie" Bost, on 30 Sep 1916 in Iredell County, North Carolina25-26. He was born on 25 Aug 
189518, 27. He died on 11 Nov 1982 in Davis Hospital, Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina18, 

27. 
 

More About Hattie Gertrude Morrow:
Burial: Aug 1995 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist Church 
Cemetery18

10



Generation 5 (cont.)
More About Ulysses Roland Roseman and Hattie Gertrude Morrow:
Married By: 30 Sep 1916 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; W. D. Haltiwanger, 
minister26

Witnesses: 30 Sep 1916 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Lonnie Nash, Maude 
Roseman26

Ulysses Roland Roseman and Hattie Gertrude Morrow had the following children:

i. BUFORD COITE6 ROSEMAN. 

ii. REUBENA ROSEMAN.  She married ? AREY. 

12. FLOYD ERNEST5 MORROW (Martha "Mattie" Emaline4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? 
Walker1 Nash) was born on 23 Nov 1902 in Iredell County, North Carolina29, 42. He died on 16 Nov 
1991 in North Carolina29, 42. He married RUTH OSTWALT. She was born in 190829. She died in 
200529. 
 

More About Floyd Ernest Morrow:
Residence: Sep 1951 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Rt. 311

Burial: 18 Nov 1991 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Iredell Memorial Gardens29, 42

Floyd Ernest Morrow and Ruth Ostwalt had the following child:

i. DUPREE ALTON6 MORROW.  He married FARRY YORK. 

13. JOHN MILLARD "JAY"5 MORROW (Martha "Mattie" Emaline4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 
Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was born on 10 Oct 1904 in Iredell County, North Carolina18, 43. He died on 
30 Oct 1959 in near Cool Springs, Iredell County, North Carolina (cause of death: lacerated brain, 
crushed skull because of collison of trucks18, 43). He married Ida L. Deal on 13 Feb 193218. She 
was born on 20 Aug 1908 in Alexander County, North Carolina18. She died on 28 Aug 1998 in 
Salisbury, Rowan County, North Carolina18. 
 

More About John Millard "Jay" Morrow:
Residence: Sep 1951 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Rt. 311

Burial: Oct 1959 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist Church Cemetery18

More About Ida L. Deal:
Burial: Aug 1998 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist Church 
Cemetery18

John Millard "Jay" Morrow and Ida L. Deal had the following child:

i. JOHN D.6 MORROW. 

14. SARAH MAY5 MORROW (Martha "Mattie" Emaline4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? 
Walker1 Nash) was born on 14 Mar 1910 in Iredell County, North Carolina18. She died on 04 Jul 
2012 in Gastonia, Gaston County, North Carolina18. She married Roy Henry Loftin, son of Alonzo 
Lester Loftin and Cornelia Estelle Lowrance, on 22 Jun 192518. He was born on 29 Jul 1899 in 
Catawba County, North Carolina18. He died on 24 Jun 1972 in Waynesville, Haywood County, 
North Carolina18. 
 

More About Sarah May Morrow:
Residence: Sep 1951 in Canton, Haywood County, North Carolina11

Burial: Jul 2012 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist Church Cemetery18

 

Notes for Sarah May Morrow:
OBITUARY-- Mae Morrow Loftin, 102, a former resident of Canton, N.C. and a current resident of 

Gastonia, NC, passed away Wednesday, July 4, 2012.  Mrs. Loftin was born March 14, 1910 in 

Iredell County, N.C. to the late Tipton Morrow and the late Mattie Nash Morrow. She had resided in 

Statesville before moving to Canton, N.C. where she made her home for 52 years. Mrs. Loftin had 

recently resided in Gastonia to be close to her daughter and family. She was a homemaker and 

had also been employed in Canton at Shulman's Clothing Store, The John Graham Store and also 

Hudson- Belk Department Store, retiring in 1956. Mrs. Loftin was a faithful and devoted member of 

First United Methodist Church in Canton, where she was a member of the Dorcas Sunday School 

11



Generation 5 (cont.)

Class, Circle #4, and the United Methodist Women. She was a loving mother, grandmother, and a 

dear friend to many. To know Mae was to love her and her kind and caring heart was indeed a 

blessing to others. Mrs. Loftin was truly a beautiful lady and a lady of grace and elegance.  In 

addition to her parents she was preceded in death by her husband Roy H. Loftin, who passed 

away in 1972; a granddaughter Iva Mae Loftin Peters, who had resided in Lester, West Virginia; 

also five sisters and four brothers.  Surviving are her sons, Larry H. Loftin and his wife, Carmen 

Loftin of Beaver, West Virginia; and Wayne M. Loftin and his wife, Sue Loftin of La Porte, Texas ; a 

daughter, Yvonne L. Bryson and her husband, V.E. "Eddie" Bryson of Gastonia, N.C.; sisters, 

Thelma M. Bridges and Geraldyne M. Burnette both of Statesville, N.C. and Nell Borden of 

Melbourne, Florida; 7 grandchildren ; 17 great-grandchildren; 10 great-great grandchildren ; 3 

step-grandchildren and 5 step-great grandchildren. The funeral service will be held at 3:00 p.m. 

Monday, July 9, 2012 at Bethlehem United Methodist Church, 607 Bethlehem Road, Statesville, 

N.C. The Reverend Olin Isenhour and the Reverend Coles Bristol, Jr. will be officiating. Burial will 

follow in Bethlehem United Methodist Church Cemetery. The family will be receiving friends at the 

church one hour prior to the funeral service. There will also be a receiving of friends and family 

from 3:00 until 4:00 p.m. Sunday, July 8, 2012 at Crawford / Ray Funeral Home in Canton, NC. 

Memorials may be made in Mrs. Loftin's memory to First United Methodist Church, 31 Newfound 

Street, Canton, NC 28716 or Bethlehem United Methodist Church, 607 Bethlehem Road, 

Statesville, NC 28677.

Roy Henry Loftin and Sarah May Morrow had the following children:

i. LARRY HENRY6 LOFTIN. 

ii. WAYNE MORROW LOFTIN. 

iii. LILLIE YVONNE LOFTIN. 

15. STEPHEN WATT5 NASH (George Washington4, Millard Fillmore3, Abner2, ? Walker1). 

Stephen Watt Nash had the following children:

i. BARRY6 NASH. 

ii. THERRY NASH.  She married J. B. DEAL. He was born in 193555. He died in 199055. 

16. ALMA GERTRUDE5 BOST (Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) 
was born on 01 Jan 1905 in Iredell County, North Carolina. She died on 05 Jun 1988. She married 
Eugene Alexander on 23 Aug 1922 in Shiloh, Iredell County, North Carolina8. He was born on 22 
May 1903. He died on 22 Apr 1988. 
 

More About Alma Gertrude Bost:
Residence: Apr 1947 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina50

Residence: Apr 1953 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina14

Burial: Elon College, Alamance County, North Carolina

More About Eugene Alexander:
Burial: Elon College, Alamance County, North Carolina
 

More About Eugene Alexander and Alma Gertrude Bost:
Married By: 23 Aug 1922 in Shiloh Community, Iredell County, North Carolina; R. Lee Davis, 
Minister8

Witnesses: 23 Aug 1922 in Shiloh Community, Iredell County, North Carolina; Pryor Nash, Carl 
Pope, Floyd Morrow8

Eugene Alexander and Alma Gertrude Bost had the following children:

28. i. FRANCIS CARROLL6 ALEXANDER was born on 23 May 1923 in Stony Point, Alexander 
County, North Carolina. He married Sarah Ruth on 28 Jul 1944 in Statesville, Iredell 
County, North Carolina. She was born on 09 Feb 1923 in Statesville, Iredell County, 
North Carolina. 

12



Generation 5 (cont.)

29. ii. HAROLD EDWARD ALEXANDER was born on 02 Nov 1924 in Statesville, Iredell 
County, North Carolina. He married Betty Anderson on 21 Dec 1946 in Statesville, 
Iredell County, North Carolina. She was born on 05 Sep 1925 in Statesville, Iredell 
County, North Carolina. 

30. iii. DAVID ALLEN ALEXANDER was born on 02 Feb 1927 in Statesville, Iredell County, 
North Carolina. He married Martha Gay Swann on 12 Jun 1948 in Statesville, 
Iredell County, North Carolina. She was born on 22 Nov 1926 in Statesville, Iredell 
County, North Carolina. 

17. OMA ADELIA5 BOST (Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was 
born on 26 Jan 1907 in Iredell County, North Carolina. She married Willie Mott Johnson on 06 May 
1925 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina. He was born on 03 Sep 1906 in Iredell County, 
North Carolina (Sharpesburg Township). 
 

More About Oma Adelia Bost:
Residence: Nov 1992 in Maryland41

Willie Mott Johnson and Oma Adelia Bost had the following child:

i. GWENDOLYN6 JOHNSON was born on 22 Jan 1931 in Statesville, Iredell County, 
North Carolina. She married ? LARUE. 

18. CLETA EULALIA5 BOST (Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) 
was born on 19 Feb 1909 in Iredell County, North Carolina. She married Ray Thomas Morrison, 
son of H. G. Morrison, on 15 Feb 1928 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina (home of Rev. 
Dr. J. H. Pressly, East Broad Street32). He was born on 25 Feb 1907 in Iredell County, North 
Carolina. He died on 22 Nov 1973. 
 

More About Cleta Eulalia Bost:
Residence: Nov 1992 in Maryland45

More About Ray Thomas Morrison:
Burial: Washington National Cemetery, Suitland, Maryland

Ray Thomas Morrison and Cleta Eulalia Bost had the following child:

31. i. MAURICE DEVON6 MORRISON was born on 27 Sep 1928 in Statesville, Iredell County, 
North Carolina. He married Bonnie Gay Dawson in Sep 1964 in Berkeley Springs, 
West Virginia. She was born on 12 Nov 1942 in Berkeley Springs, West Virginia. 

19. VIRGIL EUGENE5 BOST (Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) 
was born on 03 Mar 1911 in Iredell County, North Carolina34. He died on 28 Dec 2001 in 
Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida35. He married Ethel Walker before 193436. She was born on 02 
Nov 1912 in Rutherfordton, Rutherford County, North Carolina37. She died on 07 May 1948 in 
Washington, D. C.37. 
 

More About Virgil Eugene Bost:
Census: 02 Apr 1940 in Washington D. C.; Massachusetts Avenue; occupation: city policeman; 
living in the same place in April 193536

Residence: Apr 1953 in Washington, D. C.14

Occupation: 1971 in Washington, D. C.; retired from the D.C. Police Department61

Residence: Nov 1992 in Temple Hills, Maryland45

More About Ethel Walker:
Census: 02 Apr 1940 in Washington, D. C.; Massachusetts Avenue; occupation: telephone 
operator; living in the same place in April 193536

Burial: 10 May 1948 in Suitland, Prince George's County, Maryland; Washington National 
Cemetery37

Virgil Eugene Bost and Ethel Walker had the following children:

32. i. BARBARA ANNE6 BOST was born on 11 Jun 1934 in Washington, D. C.36. She 
married James Robert Croyle on 05 Mar 1955 in Washington, D. C. (Epworth 
Methodist Church). He was born on 16 Nov 1931 in Allentown, Lehigh County, 
Pennsylvania. 

13



Generation 5 (cont.)

ii. RONALD EUGENE BOST was born on 22 Jul 1944 in Washington, D. C.. He married 
Lucille Stribbling on 30 Apr 1953 in Washington, D. C.. She was born on 23 Jun 
1920 in Morrisville, Virginia. 

20. SLETA LUCILLE5 BOST (Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) 
was born on 28 Apr 1913 in Celeste Henkle Community, Iredell County, North Carolina. She died 
on 09 Nov 1992 in Richmond, Virginia41. She married Frederick Eugene Freeze on 09 Apr 1930 in 
Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina8. He was born on 09 Oct 1911 in North Carolina. He died 
on 12 Aug 1969 in Richmond, Virginia. 
 

More About Sleta Lucille Bost:
Residence: Apr 1953 in Richmond, Virginia14

Residence: 1969 in Wilmington, Delaware44

Residence: Mechanicsville, Virginia

More About Frederick Eugene Freeze:
Residence: Apr 1947 in Richmond, Virginia50

Burial: West Hampton Memorial Garden, Richmond, Virginia41

 

More About Frederick Eugene Freeze and Sleta Lucille Bost:
Married By: 09 Apr 1930 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Paul R. Rayle, Methodist 
Minister8

Witnesses: 09 Apr 1930 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Albert Campbell, Mary E. 
Freeze, Pauline Bost8

Frederick Eugene Freeze and Sleta Lucille Bost had the following children:

33. i. DWIGHT PASCAL6 FREEZE was born on 31 Dec 1932 in North Carolina. He married 
Charlotte Thomas Fraley on 16 Jun 1956 in Richmond, Virginia. She was born on 
04 Jan 1936 in Virginia. 

34. ii. PRISCILLA JANICE FREEZE was born on 16 May 1939 in Statesville, Iredell County, 
North Carolina. She married John Larry Banks on 15 Nov 1958 in Richmond, 
Virginia. He was born on 25 Sep 1937 in Richmond, Virginia. 

21. HOLLAND AUGUSTUS5 BOST (Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 
Nash) was born on 09 Aug 1920 in Iredell County, North Carolina. He died on 19 Feb 1973. He 
married Joyce Lee Coakley on 12 Apr 1943 in Washington, D. C.. She was born on 24 Nov 1922 in 
Washington, D. C.. 
 

More About Holland Augustus Bost:
Residence: Apr 1953 in Washington, D. C.14

Burial: Suitland, Maryland; Cedar Hill Cemetery

Holland Augustus Bost and Joyce Lee Coakley had the following children:

35. i. CHRISTINE MARIE6 BOST was born on 22 Oct 1945 in Washington, D. C.. She 
married Wilbur Lee Long on 22 Jun 1968. He was born on 07 Nov 1944 in 
Maryland. 

ii. CAROLE ELAINE BOST was born on 18 May 1948 in Washington, D. C.. She married 
(1) DAVID KEITH PILLIOD on 11 Jul 1970 in Temple Hills, Maryland. He was born on 
12 Apr 1947 in North Carolina. She married (2) CHARLES WILLIAM PARKER on 09 Apr 
1983 in Laguna Beach, California. He was born on 01 Oct 1949 in Massachusetts. 
 

More About Carole Elaine Bost:
Residence: Mission Viejo, California
 

More About David Keith Pilliod and Carole Elaine Bost:
Divorce: 1982

22. JESSE OWEN5 NASH (Jessie Dee Seymore4, Millard Fillmore3, Abner2, ? Walker1) was born on 04 
Jan 1906 in Iredell County, North Carolina. He died on 01 May 1966 in Trinity, near High Point, 
North Carolina. He married (1) REBA OMETTA HOKE on 15 Nov 1929. She was born on 17 Feb 
1909. He married (2) GLADYS DAGENHART. She died after May 196628. 

14



Generation 5 (cont.)
1909. He married (2) GLADYS DAGENHART. She died after May 196628. 
 

More About Jesse Owen Nash:
Residence: Aug 1948 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina17

Cause Of Death: 01 May 1966 in High Point, Davidson County, North Carolina; heart attack28

Residence: May 1966 in Trinity, North Carolina; Morgan Street28

Burial: 03 May 1966 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist Church 
Cemetery28

Occupation: Owned and operated Nash Used Tires Company28

 

Notes for Jesse Owen Nash:
When Jesse Owen Nash died in May 1966 there was a stepson named William Gary Brown, listed 
as living with Jesse and his wife Gladys Dagenhart Nash. [Statesville Record and Landmark 
Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Obituary, Jesse Owen Nash, 2 May 1966, p.9.]

Jesse Owen Nash and Reba Ometta Hoke had the following children:

i. HAROLD ELMER6 NASH was born on 12 Jul 1930.
 

More About Harold Elmer Nash:
Residence: May 1966 in High Point, Davidson County, North Carolina28

ii. PAUL GRAY NASH was born on 23 May 1932.
 

More About Paul Gray Nash:
Residence: May 1966 in High Point, Davidson County, North Carolina28

iii. CECIL HOKE NASH was born on 19 Nov 1935.
 

More About Cecil Hoke Nash:
Residence: May 1966 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Rt. 228

iv. BARBARA NASH.  She married ? HOLTON. 
 

More About Barbara Nash:
Residence: May 1966 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina28

23. ARZELLA BLANCHE5 NASH (Jessie Dee Seymore4, Millard Fillmore3, Abner2, ? Walker1) was born on 
25 Jan 1908 in Iredell County, North Carolina31. She died on 22 Sep 1990 in Davis Hospital, 
Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina31. She married Foy Lee Lanier on 05 Aug 1925. He was 
born on 19 Dec 1903 in Iredell County, North Carolina18. He died on 28 Oct 1991 in Statesville, 
Iredell County, North Carolina. 
 

More About Arzella Blanche Nash:
Residence: Aug 1948 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina17

Burial: 24 Sep 1990 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist Church 
Cemetery31

Religion: Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem Methodist Church

More About Foy Lee Lanier:
Burial: 30 Oct 1991 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist Church 
Cemetery60

Foy Lee Lanier and Arzella Blanche Nash had the following children:

36. i. RUTH JACQUELINE6 LANIER was born on 13 May 1926. She married ERNEST 

FERGUSON. 

ii. BETTY JEAN LANIER was born on 24 May 1927. She married ROBERT BRADBURN. 

37. iii. AUDREY LEE LANIER was born on 06 Dec 1928 in Statesville, Iredell County, North 
Carolina57. She died on 08 Feb 1995 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina 
(Maple Leaf Nursing Home57). She married Davis Reed Brawley on 01 Jan 1947 in 
Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina57. 

38. iv. MILDRED ANNE LANIER was born on 13 Jun 1931 in Statesville, Iredell County, North 
Carolina18. She died on 07 Dec 2012 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina18. 

15



Generation 5 (cont.)
Carolina18. She died on 07 Dec 2012 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina18. 
She married ? JOHNSON. 

39. v. NANCY MAE LANIER was born on 26 Jul 1933 in Iredell County, North Carolina59. 
She died on 03 Feb 2015 in Iredell County, North Carolina (Gordon Hospice 
House59). She married BILLY RAY WATTS. He was born on 04 Jun 1929 in Alexander 
County, North Carolina59. He died on 03 Apr 2016 in Hickory, Catawba County, 
North Carolina (Frye Regional Medical Center59). 

24. CANDACE ARLEENE5 NASH (Jessie Dee Seymore4, Millard Fillmore3, Abner2, ? Walker1) was born 
on 20 Mar 1909. She died after Jan 199533. She married Henry Hoyle Lipe on 15 Aug 1925 in 
South Carolina. He was born on 22 Dec 1902. He died on 03 Aug 1960. 
 

More About Candace Arleene Nash:
Residence: Aug 1948 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina17

Residence: Jan 1995 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina33

Henry Hoyle Lipe and Candace Arleene Nash had the following children:

i. MARY OMETTA6 LIPE was born on 24 Oct 1927.

ii. CAROLETA FAYE LIPE was born on 04 Mar 1934.

iii. DALE NASH LIPE was born on 07 Jun 1935.

iv. ROSA NELL LIPE was born on 19 Apr 1940.

v. KAREN SUE LIPE was born on 15 Jun 1947.

25. MARY EVANELL5 NASH (Jessie Dee Seymore4, Millard Fillmore3, Abner2, ? Walker1) was born on 27 
Jul 1910 in Iredell County, North Carolina38. She died on 10 Jan 1995 in Statesville, Iredell County, 
North Carolina (at home; 230 Elmwood Road38-39). She married Glenn Bearn Rimmer on 12 Aug 
1933 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina (Courthouse38). He was born on 12 Aug 1900. 
He died on 15 Oct 1956. 
 

More About Mary Evanell Nash:
Residence: Aug 1948 in Gastonia, Gaston County, North Carolina17

Education: Iredell County, North Carolina Schools38

Occupation: Retired as parts assembler for D & D Machine Works38-39

Religion: Iredell County, North Carolina; member of Bethlehem United Methodist Church38

Glenn Bearn Rimmer and Mary Evanell Nash had the following children:

i. CLARA MARIE6 RIMMER was born on 12 Dec 1928. She married ? JOHNSON. 
 

More About Clara Marie Rimmer:
Residence: Jan 1995 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina56

ii. PATRICIA ANN RIMMER was born on 04 Feb 1934. She married ? BROWN. 
 

More About Patricia Ann Rimmer:
Residence: Jan 1995 in Gastonia, Gaston County, North Carolina39, 56

iii. NORMA DEAN RIMMER was born on 05 May 1936. She married ? DEAL. 
 

More About Norma Dean Rimmer:
Residence: Jan 1995 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina56

iv. MARY JANE RIMMER was born on 20 Feb 1938. She married ? BECKHAM. 
 

More About Mary Jane Rimmer:
Residence: Jan 1995 in Mooresville, North Carolina39, 56

v. LORETTA FAYE RIMMER was born on 08 Aug 1940. She married ? DEAL. 
 

More About Loretta Faye Rimmer:
Residence: Jan 1995 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina56

vi. LINDA JOAN RIMMER was born on 17 Apr 1942. She married ? MCDANIELS. 
 

16



i. PAMELA JANE7 ALEXANDER was born on 16 Nov 1951 in Greensboro, Guilford 

Generation 5 (cont.)
 

More About Linda Joan Rimmer:
Residence: Jan 1995 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina56

vii. CLYDE R. RIMMER.  He died after Jan 199539, 56.
 

More About Clyde R. Rimmer:
Residence: Jan 1995 in Seattle, Washington39, 56

26. HERMAN BOST5 NASH (Jessie Dee Seymore4, Millard Fillmore3, Abner2, ? Walker1) was born on 13 
Jul 1912 in Iredell County, North Carolina18, 40. He died on 06 Feb 1976 in Statesville, Iredell 
County, North Carolina18, 33, 40. He married CATHERINE JANET HARWELL. She was born on 05 Jun 
191218. She died on 17 Nov 199918. 
 

More About Herman Bost Nash:
Residence: Aug 1948 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina17

Burial: 08 Feb 1976 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist Church 
Cemetery18, 40

Military Service: served as a Tec5 in the U. S. Army during World War II18

 

Notes for Herman Bost Nash:
Herman was buried with full military honors.

More About Catherine Janet Harwell:
Burial: Nov 1999 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist Church 
Cemetery18

Herman Bost Nash and Catherine Janet Harwell had the following child:

i. JOE ALLEN6 NASH. 

27. ERNEST WAYNE5 POPE (Ila Mae4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was 
born on 28 Feb 1929 in Iredell County, North Carolina29. He died on 22 Jun 2005 in Iredell County, 
North Carolina (Davis Regional Hospital29). He married BETTY CLINE. She died on 16 Jun 200529. 

Ernest Wayne Pope and Betty Cline had the following children:

i. SANDRA6 POPE.  She married MARSHALL CAIN. 

ii. RANDA POPE. 

Generation 6

28. FRANCIS CARROLL6 ALEXANDER (Alma Gertrude5 Bost, Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, 
Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was born on 23 May 1923 in Stony Point, Alexander County, North 
Carolina. He married Sarah Ruth on 28 Jul 1944 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina. She 
was born on 09 Feb 1923 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina. 
 

More About Francis Carroll Alexander:
Occupation: School teacher, high school principal
Residence: Hopewell, Virginia

Francis Carroll Alexander and Sarah Ruth had the following child:

i. ANN CARROLL7 ALEXANDER was born on 18 Aug 1957 in Roanoke, Virginia.

29. HAROLD EDWARD6 ALEXANDER (Alma Gertrude5 Bost, Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, 
Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was born on 02 Nov 1924 in Statesville, Iredell County, North 
Carolina. He married Betty Anderson on 21 Dec 1946 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina. 
She was born on 05 Sep 1925 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina. 
 

More About Harold Edward Alexander:
Occupation: Textile Manufacturer
Residence: Burlington, Alamance County, North Carolina

Harold Edward Alexander and Betty Anderson had the following children:

17



Generation 6 (cont.)
i. PAMELA JANE7 ALEXANDER was born on 16 Nov 1951 in Greensboro, Guilford 

County, North Carolina.

ii. SUSAN GAIL ALEXANDER was born on 16 Feb 1955 in Burlington, Alamance County, 
North Carolina. She died on 26 Dec 1956.

iii. RICHARD EUGENE ALEXANDER was born on 15 Mar 1959 in Burlington, Alamance 
County, North Carolina.

30. DAVID ALLEN6 ALEXANDER (Alma Gertrude5 Bost, Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 
Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was born on 02 Feb 1927 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina. He 
married Martha Gay Swann on 12 Jun 1948 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina. She was 
born on 22 Nov 1926 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina. 
 

More About David Allen Alexander:
Residence: Charlotte, Mecklenburg County, North Carolina

David Allen Alexander and Martha Gay Swann had the following children:

i. CYNTHIA GAY7 ALEXANDER was born on 22 Jun 1958. She died on 25 Jul 1958 in 
Richmond, Virginia.

ii. DALE ALLEN ALEXANDER was born on 07 Aug 1959 in Richmond, Virginia.

iii. VICKIE LEE ALEXANDER was born on 28 Dec 1964 in Burlington, Alamance County, 
North Carolina.

31. MAURICE DEVON6 MORRISON (Cleta Eulalia5 Bost, Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 
Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was born on 27 Sep 1928 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina. He 
married Bonnie Gay Dawson in Sep 1964 in Berkeley Springs, West Virginia. She was born on 12 
Nov 1942 in Berkeley Springs, West Virginia. 
 

More About Maurice DeVon Morrison:
Occupation: Retired from Norfolk-Southern Railway
Residence: Potomac, Maryland

More About Maurice DeVon Morrison and Bonnie Gay Dawson:
Divorce: 1983

Maurice DeVon Morrison and Bonnie Gay Dawson had the following children:

i. THOMAS MICHAEL7 MORRISON was born on 05 Dec 1965 in Washington, D. C..

ii. ELIZABETH GAY MORRISON was born on 07 May 1968 in Washington, D. C..

32. BARBARA ANNE6 BOST (Virgil Eugene5, Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? 
Walker1 Nash) was born on 11 Jun 1934 in Washington, D. C.36. She married James Robert Croyle 
on 05 Mar 1955 in Washington, D. C. (Epworth Methodist Church). He was born on 16 Nov 1931 in 
Allentown, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania. 
 

More About Barbara Anne Bost:
Census: 02 Apr 1940 in Washington D. C.; Massachusetts Avenue; age 5; living in the same place 
in April 193536

Residence: Jacksonville, Duvall County, Florida

More About James Robert Croyle:
Occupation: Construction worker

James Robert Croyle and Barbara Anne Bost had the following child:

i. KATHLEEN ETHEL7 CROYLE was born on 30 May 1960 in Pensacola, Florida.

33. DWIGHT PASCAL6 FREEZE (Sleta Lucille5 Bost, Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 
Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was born on 31 Dec 1932 in North Carolina. He married Charlotte Thomas 
Fraley on 16 Jun 1956 in Richmond, Virginia. She was born on 04 Jan 1936 in Virginia. 
 

More About Dwight Pascal Freeze:
Residence: Nov 1992 in Mechanicsville, Virginia62

Dwight Pascal Freeze and Charlotte Thomas Fraley had the following children:

18



Generation 6 (cont.)

40. i. JUDITH ANNE7 FREEZE was born on 05 May 1957 in Richmond, Virginia. She married 
STEVEN PAUL WOOD. He was born on 01 May 1957 in Richmond, Virginia. 

41. ii. JILL CLARKE FREEZE was born on 05 May 1957 in Richmond, Virginia. She married 
Benjamin Ralph Meads on 27 Jan 1979 in Richmond, Virginia. He was born on 05 
Aug 1956 in Richmond, Virginia. 

42. iii. SUSAN LYNNE FREEZE was born on 21 Jul 1958 in Richmond, Virginia. She married 
ERIC CHRISTOPHER BROUGHTON. He was born on 10 Sep 1957 in Richmond, 
Virginia. 

43. iv. ROBIN DIANE FREEZE was born on 08 Jan 1962 in Richmond, Virginia. She married 
Richard Blane Johnson on 16 May 1987. He was born on 07 Sep 1960 in Dade 
County, Florida. 

v. WENDY LEE FREEZE was born on 08 Sep 1966 in Richmond, Virginia.

34. PRISCILLA JANICE6 FREEZE (Sleta Lucille5 Bost, Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 
Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was born on 16 May 1939 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina. 
She married John Larry Banks on 15 Nov 1958 in Richmond, Virginia. He was born on 25 Sep 
1937 in Richmond, Virginia. 
 

More About Priscilla Janice Freeze:
Residence: Nov 1992 in Weems, Virginia62

John Larry Banks and Priscilla Janice Freeze had the following children:

i. ATHENA GAY7 BANKS was born on 13 Jan 1961 in San Diego, California. She 
married Samy Ali Mustafa on 28 May 1988 in Henrico Ave. Christian Church, 
Richmond, Virginia. He was born on 28 Oct 1965 in Akron, Ohio. 

ii. JOHN LARRY BANKS JR. was born on 03 Mar 1965.

35. CHRISTINE MARIE6 BOST (Holland Augustus5, Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 
Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was born on 22 Oct 1945 in Washington, D. C.. She married Wilbur Lee 
Long on 22 Jun 1968. He was born on 07 Nov 1944 in Maryland. 
 

More About Christine Marie Bost:
Occupation: Teacher

More About Wilbur Lee Long:
Occupation: College professor

Wilbur Lee Long and Christine Marie Bost had the following children:

i. THOMAS EUGENE7 LONG was born on 07 Mar 1980 in Westminster, Maryland.

ii. DAVID HOLLAND LONG was born in Oct 1984 in Westminster, Maryland.

36. RUTH JACQUELINE6 LANIER (Arzella Blanche5 Nash, Jessie Dee Seymore4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 
Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was born on 13 May 1926. She married ERNEST FERGUSON. 

Ernest Ferguson and Ruth Jacqueline Lanier had the following children:

i. MARVIN7 FERGUSON. 

ii. CHARLES FERGUSON. 

iii. RONALD FERGUSON. 

37. AUDREY LEE6 LANIER (Arzella Blanche5 Nash, Jessie Dee Seymore4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, 
Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was born on 06 Dec 1928 in Statesville, Iredell County, North 
Carolina57. She died on 08 Feb 1995 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina (Maple Leaf 
Nursing Home57). She married Davis Reed Brawley on 01 Jan 1947 in Statesville, Iredell County, 
North Carolina57. 
 

More About Audrey Lee Lanier:
Burial: 10 Feb 1995 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina; Iredell Memorial Gardens57

Davis Reed Brawley and Audrey Lee Lanier had the following children:

19



Generation 6 (cont.)

44. i. SUSAN7 BRAWLEY.  She married ? SLOAN. 

45. ii. JANET BRAWLEY.  She married JEFF ADAMS. 

38. MILDRED ANNE6 LANIER (Arzella Blanche5 Nash, Jessie Dee Seymore4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 
Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was born on 13 Jun 1931 in Statesville, Iredell County, North 
Carolina18. She died on 07 Dec 2012 in Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina18. She married ? 

JOHNSON. 
 

More About Mildred Anne Lanier:
Burial: Dec 2012 in Iredell County, North Carolina; Bethlehem United Methodist Church 
Cemetery18

? Johnson and Mildred Anne Lanier had the following children:

i. MARK LANIER7 JOHNSON. 

ii. JOANNE JOHNSON. 

iii. MELISSA JOHNSON. 

39. NANCY MAE6 LANIER (Arzella Blanche5 Nash, Jessie Dee Seymore4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 Nash, 
Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was born on 26 Jul 1933 in Iredell County, North Carolina59. She 
died on 03 Feb 2015 in Iredell County, North Carolina (Gordon Hospice House59). She married 
BILLY RAY WATTS. He was born on 04 Jun 1929 in Alexander County, North Carolina59. He died on 
03 Apr 2016 in Hickory, Catawba County, North Carolina (Frye Regional Medical Center59). 
 

More About Nancy Mae Lanier:
Burial: Feb 2015 in Stony Point, Alexander County, North Carolina; Stony Point Baptist Church 
Cemetery59

More About Billy Ray Watts:
Burial: 05 Apr 2016 in Stony Point, Alexander County, North Carolina; Stony Point Baptist Church 
Cemetery59

Billy Ray Watts and Nancy Mae Lanier had the following children:

i. JERRY7 WATTS. 

ii. JOHNNY WATTS. 

Generation 7

40. JUDITH ANNE7 FREEZE (Dwight Pascal6, Sleta Lucille5 Bost, Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 
Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was born on 05 May 1957 in Richmond, Virginia. She 
married STEVEN PAUL WOOD. He was born on 01 May 1957 in Richmond, Virginia. 

Steven Paul Wood and Judith Anne Freeze had the following children:

i. TRACY LYNN8 WOOD was born on 05 Jan 1983.

ii. KIMBERLY ANN WOOD was born on 31 Dec 1985.

41. JILL CLARKE7 FREEZE (Dwight Pascal6, Sleta Lucille5 Bost, Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 
Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was born on 05 May 1957 in Richmond, Virginia. She 
married Benjamin Ralph Meads on 27 Jan 1979 in Richmond, Virginia. He was born on 05 Aug 
1956 in Richmond, Virginia. 

Benjamin Ralph Meads and Jill Clarke Freeze had the following child:

i. STEPHANIE LEIGH8 MEADS was born on 07 May 1980.

42. SUSAN LYNNE7 FREEZE (Dwight Pascal6, Sleta Lucille5 Bost, Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 
Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was born on 21 Jul 1958 in Richmond, Virginia. She married 
ERIC CHRISTOPHER BROUGHTON. He was born on 10 Sep 1957 in Richmond, Virginia. 

Eric Christopher Broughton and Susan Lynne Freeze had the following children:

i. KRISTEN MICHELLE8 BROUGHTON was born on 07 Aug 1981.

ii. JASON SCOTT BROUGHTON was born on 09 Sep 1982.

20



Generation 7 (cont.)

43. ROBIN DIANE7 FREEZE (Dwight Pascal6, Sleta Lucille5 Bost, Dora Jane4 Nash, Millard Fillmore3 
Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash) was born on 08 Jan 1962 in Richmond, Virginia. She married 
Richard Blane Johnson on 16 May 1987. He was born on 07 Sep 1960 in Dade County, Florida. 

Richard Blane Johnson and Robin Diane Freeze had the following child:

i. ASHLEY NICOLE8 JOHNSON was born on 03 Apr 1989.

44. SUSAN7 BRAWLEY (Audrey Lee6 Lanier, Arzella Blanche5 Nash, Jessie Dee Seymore4 Nash, Millard 
Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash, Davis Reed).  She married ? SLOAN. 

? Sloan and Susan Brawley had the following children:

i. JOSH8 SLOAN. 

ii. MEAGAN SLOAN. 

iii. SHEA SLOAN. 

45. JANET7 BRAWLEY (Audrey Lee6 Lanier, Arzella Blanche5 Nash, Jessie Dee Seymore4 Nash, Millard 
Fillmore3 Nash, Abner2 Nash, ? Walker1 Nash, Davis Reed).  She married JEFF ADAMS. 

Jeff Adams and Janet Brawley had the following child:

i. JOSH8 ADAMS. 

Sources

Lanier, Blanche Nash, Nash Family History (Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina, 
self-published, February 1972), p.1.

1

https://www.ancestry.com/family-tree/person/tree/12695091/person/-201598631/facts.2

Stanly County, North Carolina Marriages, p.29.3

https://www.findagrave.com, Rocky Mount Baptist Church Cemetery, Polkton, Anson County, 
North Carolina.

4

The Landmark Newspaper, Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina, Obituary, Mrs. M. F. 
Nash, 19 April 1937, p.5.

5

https://www.ancestry.com/family-tree/person/tree/83625523/person/36491260105/facts.6

Statesville Daily Record Newspaper, Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina, Obituary, J. 
William Nash, dated 11 November 1943, p.6.

7

Iredell County, North Carolina Marriage Index Register, Female Register, pp.121-122.8

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Obituary, October 
1962.

9

Rimmer, Garnett Travis, Bost: Riley Francis and Candice Camillia Hefner and heirs 
(Statesville, North Carolina, Garnett Travis Rimmer).

10

The Landmark Newspaper, Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina, Obituary, Mrs. T. P. 
Morrow, 24 September 1951, p.7.

11

Death Certificate, North Carolina #33280, Iredell County, Tipton Pressley Morrow.12

https://www.findagrave.com, Beulah Church Cemetery, Statesville, Iredell County, North 
Carolina.

13

The Landmark Newspaper, Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina, Obituary, Mrs. J. A. 
Bost, 27 April 1953, p.5.

14

Iredell County, North Carolina Marriage Index Register, Male Register, pp.127-128.15

Death Certificate, North Carolina #20091, Iredell County, Jesse D. Nash.16

Statesville Daily Record Newspaper, Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina, Obituary, 27 
August 1948, Jesse D. Nash, p.1.

17

https://www.findagrave.com, Bethlehem United Methodist Church Cemetery, Iredell County, 
North Carolina.

18

1900 Iredell County, North Carolina Census, HH#125-125, enumerated 1 June 1900, Shiloh 
Community, pp.6B-7A.

19

Statesville Daily Record Newspaper, Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina, Obituary, 21 
January 1932, Mrs. J. D. Nash, p.3.

20

Journal Sunday and Sentinel, Winston-Salem, North Carolina, Obituary, 7 October 1959.21

Journal Sunday and Sentinel, Winston-Salem, North Carolina, Obituary, 6 November 1957.22

21



Sources (cont.)

https://www.findagrave.com, Pleasant Hill Primitive Baptist Church Cemetery, Statesville, 
Iredell County, North Carolina.

23

https://www.findagrave.com, Sharon Lutheran Church Cemetery, Statesville West, Iredell 
County, North Carolina.

24

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, 11 November 1982.25

North Carolina Marriage Register 1867-1995 (Provo, Utah, ), Iredell County Records, p.96.26

Funeral Home Death Announcement, Bunch-Johnson Funeral Home, Statesville, Iredell 
County, North Carolina.

27

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Obituary, Jesse 
Owen Nash, 2 May 1966, p.9.

28

https://www.findagrave.com, Iredell Memorial Gardens, Statesville, Iredell County, North 
Carolina.

29

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Obituary, Mrs. Mary 
Elizabeth Nash; dated October 1962.

30

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Obituary.31

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Marriage 
announcement, dated 16 February 1928, p.3.

32

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Sister's Obituary, 
11 Jan 1995.

33

North Carolina Birth Index, 1800-2000, Iredell County, North Carolina; 
NCVR_B_CO54_66001, p.6; Vol. 28A2, p.738.

34

https://www.ancestry.com/family-tree/person/tree/83625523/person/36491239638/facts.35

1940 District of Columbia Census, HH#1505, enumerated 2 April 1940, Massachusetts 
Avenue, Block 32, p.1A.

36

https://www.findagrave.com, Washington National Cemetery, Suitland , Prince George's 
County, Maryland.

37

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Obituary, 11 Jan 
1995.

38

The Charlotte Observer Newspaper, Charlotte, Mecklenburg County, North Carolina, 
Obituary, 11 January 1995, p.7, Mary Rimmer.

39

Funeral Home Death Announcement, Nicholson Funeral Home, Statesville, Iredell County, 
North Carolina.

40

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Obituary, 9 
November 1992, Sleta Lucille Freeze,  p.4A.

41

Funeral Home Death Announcement, Troutman Funeral Home, Troutman, North Carolina.42

Death Certificate, North Carolina #27665, Iredell County, Jay Milliard Morrow.43

Obituary, Jacob Augustus Bost Obituary.44

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Sister's Obituary, 9 
November 1992, p. 4A.

45

Memory Card, Dempsey Lee Moose, Bunch-Johnson Funeral Home, Statesville, NC, March 
1980.

46

https://www.ancestry.com/family-tree/person/tree/11306949/person/12765240384/facts.47

https://www.ancestry.com/family-tree/person/tree/11306949/person/12765240385/facts.48

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Obituary, Rochelle 
Fillmore Bost, 1919.

49

Statesville Daily Record Newspaper, Statesville, Iredell County, North Carolina, 28 April 1947, 
p.5.

50

https://www.findagrave.com, Catawba Memorial Park, Hickory, Catawba County, North 
Carolina.

51

Funeral Memorial Card, Files of Carolyn Crabtree, Nicholson Funeral Home, Statesville, North 
Carolina, October 1981.

52

Death Certificate, North Carolina #478, Iredell County, Blane Bost.53

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Obituary, 19 
January 1932, p.9, Mrs. J. D. Nash.

54

E-mail Letter, from Barry Nash to Carolyn Crabtree; dated 7 March 2017.55

22



Sources (cont.)

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Mother's Obituary, 
11 Jan 1995.

56

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Obituary, 9 Feb 
1995.

57

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Obituary, 4 Sept 
1950, p.7, Mrs. Nessie Bost Roseman.

58

https://www.findagrave.com, Stony Point Cemetery, Stony Point, Alexander County, North 
Carolina.

59

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Obituary, 30 
October 1991, p. 2A.

60

https://www.findagrave.com, Burial Unknown; Memorial #80100973; Virgil Eugene Bost.61

Statesville Record and Landmark Newspaper; Statesville, North Carolina, Mother's Obituary, 
9 November 1992, p. 4A.

62

Prepared By:

2410 Chestnut Grove Road
Parksville, Kentucky 40464

Address:

Phone:

Email: ctree1492@ctreeacres.com

Carolyn Bost CrabtreePreparer:

23



Index of Individuals

?

?, Edith: 1

A

Absher, George Washington: 3

Adams, Jeff: 20,21

Adams, Josh: 21

Alexander, Ann Carroll: 17

Alexander, Cynthia Gay: 18

Alexander, Dale Allen: 18

Alexander, David Allen: 13,18

Alexander, Eugene: 6,12

Alexander, Francis Carroll: 12,17

Alexander, Harold Edward: 13,17

Alexander, Pamela Jane: 17

Alexander, Richard Eugene: 18

Alexander, Susan Gail: 18

Alexander, Vickie Lee: 18

Allen, Esther: 2,7

Anderson, Betty: 13,17

Arey, ?: 11

B

Baldwin, Eula Emma: 5

Banks, Athena Gay: 19

Banks, John Larry: 14,19

Banks, John Larry Jr.: 19

Barnes, Lottie Mae: 16,20

Beckham, ?: 16

Benfield, Mary Etta: 4

Borden, ?: 5

Bost, Alma Ernestus "Nessie": 4,10

Bost, Alma Gertrude: 6,12

Bost, Barbara Anne: 13,18

Bost, Carole Elaine: 14

Bost, Christine Marie: 14,19

Bost, Cleta Eulalia: 6,13

Bost, Francis Riley: 2,3,6,7

Bost, Holland Augustus: 7,14

Bost, Jacob Augustus: 2,6

Bost, John Christian: 2

Bost, Lenora Pauline: 7

Bost, Luola Blanche: 2,7,8

Bost, Mary Elizabeth Louisa: 2,3

Bost, Myrtle Beatrice: 7

Bost, Oma Adelia: 6,13

Bost, Rochelle Fillmore: 7

Bost, Ronald Eugene: 14

Bost, Roy Blaine: 7

Bost, Sarah Ellen: 2,4

Bost, Sleta Lucille: 7,14

Bost, Troy Wayne: 7

Bost, Virgil Eugene: 6,13

Bradburn, Robert: 15

Bradford, Sarah Melinda Jane: 2,5,6

Bradford, William Robinson: 2,5

Brawley, Davis Reed: 15,19

Brawley, Janet: 20,21

Brawley, Susan: 20,21

Bridges, ?: 5

Broughton, Eric Christopher: 19,20

Broughton, Jason Scott: 20

Broughton, Kristen Michelle: 20

Brown, ?: 16

Burnette, ?: 5

C

Cagle, Jane: 1

Cain, Marshall: 17

Cline, Betty: 10,17

Coakley, Joyce Lee: 7,14

Cook, Josephine Lee: 8,17

Croyle, James Robert: 13,18

Croyle, Kathleen Ethel: 18

D

Dagenhart, Gladys: 8,14

Dawson, Bonnie Gay: 13,18

Deal, ? (1): 16

Deal, ? (2): 16

Deal, Ida L.: 5,11

Deal, J. B.: 12

F

Ferguson, Charles: 19

Ferguson, Ernest: 15,19

Ferguson, Marvin: 19

Ferguson, Ronald: 19

Fraley, Charlotte Thomas: 14,18

Freeze, Dwight Pascal: 14,18

Freeze, Frederick Eugene: 7,14

Freeze, Jill Clarke: 19,20

Freeze, Judith Anne: 19,20

Freeze, Priscilla Janice: 14,19

Freeze, Robin Diane: 19,21

Freeze, Susan Lynne: 19,20

Freeze, Wendy Lee: 19

Froman, Harper Wilson: 7

G

Gantt, Nona Mae: 3,9,10

H

Harwell, Avery Buford: 8,17

Harwell, Catherine Janet: 8,17

Hedrick, Blanche Virginia: 9

Hedrick, Willliam Pinkney: 9

Hefner, Candice Camila: 2,3,6,7

Hill, Martha: 1

Hoke, Ida Bell: 9

Hoke, Reba Ometta: 8,14,15

Holton, ?: 15

J

24



Index of Individuals
Johnson, ? (1): 15,20

Johnson, ? (2): 16

Johnson, Ashley Nicole: 21

Johnson, Gwendolyn: 13

Johnson, JoAnne: 20

Johnson, Mark Lanier: 20

Johnson, Melissa: 20

Johnson, Richard Blane: 19,21

Johnson, Willie Mott: 6,13

L

Lanier, Audrey Lee: 15,19

Lanier, Betty Jean: 15

Lanier, Foy Lee: 8,15

Lanier, Mildred Anne: 15,20

Lanier, Nancy Mae: 16,20

Lanier, Ruth Jacqueline: 15,19

LaRue, ?: 13

Lipe, Caroleta Faye: 16

Lipe, Dale Nash: 16

Lipe, Henry Hoyle: 8,16

Lipe, Karen Sue: 16

Lipe, Mary Ometta: 16

Lipe, Rosa Nell: 16

Little, ?: 5

Little, Rosanna Jane: 4

Loftin, Alonzo Lester: 5,11

Loftin, Larry Henry: 12

Loftin, Lillie Yvonne: 12

Loftin, Roy Henry: 5,11,12

Loftin, Wayne Morrow: 12

Long, David Holland: 19

Long, Thomas Eugene: 19

Long, Wilbur Lee: 14,19

Lowrance, Cornelia Estelle: 5,11

M

McDaniels, ?: 16

Meads, Benjamin Ralph: 19,20

Meads, Stephanie Leigh: 20

Moose, Demsie Lee: 8

Morrison, Elizabeth Gay: 18

Morrison, H. G.: 6,13

Morrison, Maurice DeVon: 13,18

Morrison, Ray Thomas: 6,13

Morrison, Thomas Michael: 18

Morrow, Alta: 5

Morrow, Dupree Alton: 11

Morrow, Edmond Eccles: 5

Morrow, Ezzie: 4

Morrow, Floyd Ernest: 4,11

Morrow, Geraldyne: 5

Morrow, Hattie Gertrude: 4,10,11

Morrow, Hugh McCauley: 2,4

Morrow, John D.: 11

Morrow, John Millard "Jay": 5,11

Morrow, Mary Catherine: 2,5

Morrow, Nell: 5

Morrow, Pearl: 5

Morrow, Sarah May: 5,11,12

Morrow, Thelma: 5

Morrow, Tipton Gordon: 5

Morrow, Tipton Pressly: 2,4

Morrow, Vota: 5

Mustafa, Samy Ali: 19

N

Nash, ? Walker: 1

Nash, Abner: 1

Nash, Arzella Blanche: 8,15

Nash, Barbara: 15

Nash, Barry: 12

Nash, Beulah Lenora: 2

Nash, Candace Arleene: 8,16

Nash, Cecil Hoke: 15

Nash, Clara: 9

Nash, Dora Jane: 2,6

Nash, Edmund Lonnie Green: 3,9,10

Nash, Ernest: 9

Nash, George Washington: 2,5,6

Nash, Harold Elmer: 15

Nash, Helen Elizabeth: 4

Nash, Herman Bost: 8,17

Nash, Ila Mae: 3,10

Nash, James Benton: 1

Nash, James H.: 6

Nash, James William: 2,3

Nash, Jesse Owen: 8,14,15

Nash, Jessie Dee Jr.: 9

Nash, Jessie Dee Seymore: 2,7,8

Nash, Jim: 9

Nash, Joe Allen: 17

Nash, Joseph Forest: 8

Nash, Kermit Lee: 9

Nash, Louise Ella: 10

Nash, Macie Blanch: 3

Nash, Margaret Elizabeth: 8

Nash, Martha "Mattie" Emaline: 2,4

Nash, Martha Evaline: 6

Nash, Martha Jane: 10

Nash, Mary Christine: 6

Nash, Mary Evanell: 8,16

Nash, Max W.: 6

Nash, Millard: 9

Nash, Millard Fillmore: 1

Nash, Nellie A.: 6

Nash, Newell Riley "Jim": 9

Nash, Olla Ray "Ollie": 3

Nash, Paul Gray: 15

Nash, Rose Isabel: 3

Nash, Rufus Taft: 6

Nash, Sarah Catherine: 1

Nash, Stephen Watt: 6,12

Nash, Therry: 12

25



Index of Individuals
Nash, Thomas: 1

Nash, Vera Pearl: 3

Nash, William Pryor: 4

Null, Robert Guy: 4

O

Ostwalt, ?: 5

Ostwalt, Claude Oglivia: 4

Ostwalt, Jefferson Davis: 4

Ostwalt, Ruth: 4,11

P

Parker, Charles William: 14

Pilliod, David Keith: 14

Pope, Bessie Mae: 9

Pope, Brice: 10

Pope, Coite Lee: 10

Pope, Ernest Rufus: 3,10

Pope, Ernest Wayne: 10,17

Pope, Gladys: 10

Pope, Hal: 10

Pope, Hoyte: 10

Pope, Lydia: 10

Pope, Randa: 17

Pope, Rufus Eugene: 10

Pope, Sandra: 17

Privette, Marcus Malone "Tootie": 9

Privette, Zachariah R.: 9

R

Rayle, ?: 5

Rimmer, Clara Marie: 16

Rimmer, Clyde R.: 17

Rimmer, Glenn Bearn: 8,16

Rimmer, Linda Joan: 16

Rimmer, Loretta Faye: 16

Rimmer, Mary Jane: 16

Rimmer, Norma Dean: 16

Rimmer, Patricia Ann: 16

Robinson, Charles Henry: 7

Robinson, E. H.: 7

Roseman, Buford Coite: 11

Roseman, Reubena: 11

Roseman, Ulysses Irenous "Rene": 4,10

Roseman, Ulysses Roland: 4,10,11

Russell, George: 1

Ruth, Sarah: 12,17

S

Sloan, ?: 20,21

Sloan, Josh: 21

Sloan, Meagan: 21

Sloan, Shea: 21

Smith, Green: 1

Smith, Sleta Ann: 1

Stribbling, Lucille: 14

Sudderuth, William: 7

Swann, Martha Gay: 13,18

T

Thomas, Eliza Jane: 1

Travis, Charles Leeroy I: 3

W

Walker, Ethel: 6,13

Watts, Billy Ray: 16,20

Watts, Jerry: 20

Watts, Johnny: 20

Watts, William Marcus: 16,20

Witherspoon, Summia: 10

Wood, Kimberly Ann: 20

Wood, Steven Paul: 19,20

Wood, Tracy Lynn: 20

Y

York, Farry: 11

26


	Nash Family
	Edith ?,? Walker Nash
	? Walker Nash,Edith ?
	Martha Hill,Abner Nash
	Thomas Nash
	Martha Hill,Abner Nash
	Martha Hill
	Abner Nash,Martha Hill
	Sleta Ann Smith,Jane Cagle,Green Smith,Millard Fillmore Nash
	Eliza Jane Thomas,James Benton Nash
	George Russell,Sarah Catherine Nash
	Sleta Ann Smith,Jane Cagle,Green Smith,Millard Fillmore Nash
	Sleta Ann Smith
	Millard Fillmore Nash,Sleta Ann Smith
	Mary Elizabeth Louisa Bost,Candice Camila Hefner,Francis Riley Bost,James William Nash
	Tipton Pressly Morrow,Sarah Ellen Bost,Hugh McCauley Morrow,Martha "Mattie" Emaline Nash
	Sarah Melinda Jane Bradford,Mary Catherine Morrow,William Robinson Bradford,George Washington Nash
	Jacob Augustus Bost,Candice Camila Hefner,Francis Riley Bost,Dora Jane Nash
	Luola Blanche Bost,Candice Camila Hefner,Francis Riley Bost,Esther Allen,Jessie Dee Seymore Nash
	John Christian Bost,Candice Camila Hefner,Francis Riley Bost,Beulah Lenora Nash
	Nona Mae Gantt,Edmund Lonnie Green Nash
	Olla Ray "Ollie" Nash
	Ernest Rufus Pope,Ila Mae Nash
	Rose Isabel Nash
	Mary Elizabeth Louisa Bost,Candice Camila Hefner,Francis Riley Bost,James William Nash
	Mary Elizabeth Louisa Bost
	James William Nash,Mary Elizabeth Louisa Bost
	George Washington Absher,Macie Blanch Nash
	Charles Leeroy Travis I,Vera Pearl Nash
	Mary Etta Benfield,William Pryor Nash
	Robert Guy Null,Helen Elizabeth Nash
	Tipton Pressly Morrow,Sarah Ellen Bost,Hugh McCauley Morrow,Martha "Mattie" Emaline Nash
	Tipton Pressly Morrow
	Tipton Pressly Morrow,Martha "Mattie" Emaline Nash
	Ulysses Roland Roseman,Alma Ernestus "Nessie" Bost,Ulysses Irenous "Rene" Roseman,Hattie Gertrude Morrow
	Claude Oglivia Ostwalt,Rosanna Jane Little,Jefferson Davis Ostwalt,Ezzie Morrow
	Ruth Ostwalt,Floyd Ernest Morrow
	Ida L. Deal,John Millard "Jay" Morrow
	Roy Henry Loftin,Cornelia Estelle Lowrance,Alonzo Lester Loftin,Sarah May Morrow
	Tipton Gordon Morrow
	Eula Emma Baldwin,Edmond Eccles Morrow
	? Rayle,Pearl Morrow
	? Ostwalt,Vota Morrow
	? Little,Alta Morrow
	? Borden,Nell Morrow
	? Burnette,Geraldyne Morrow
	? Bridges,Thelma Morrow
	Sarah Melinda Jane Bradford,Mary Catherine Morrow,William Robinson Bradford,George Washington Nash
	Sarah Melinda Jane Bradford
	George Washington Nash,Sarah Melinda Jane Bradford
	Stephen Watt Nash
	Nellie A. Nash
	Rufus Taft Nash
	James H. Nash
	Max W. Nash
	Martha Evaline Nash
	Mary Christine Nash
	Jacob Augustus Bost,Candice Camila Hefner,Francis Riley Bost,Dora Jane Nash
	Jacob Augustus Bost
	Jacob Augustus Bost,Dora Jane Nash
	Eugene Alexander,Alma Gertrude Bost
	Willie Mott Johnson,Oma Adelia Bost
	Ray Thomas Morrison,H. G. Morrison,Cleta Eulalia Bost
	Ethel Walker,Virgil Eugene Bost
	Frederick Eugene Freeze,Sleta Lucille Bost
	Harper Wilson Froman,Lenora Pauline Bost
	Rochelle Fillmore Bost
	Joyce Lee Coakley,Holland Augustus Bost
	Charles Henry Robinson,E. H. Robinson,William Sudderuth,Myrtle Beatrice Bost
	Roy Blaine Bost
	Troy Wayne Bost
	Luola Blanche Bost,Candice Camila Hefner,Francis Riley Bost,Esther Allen,Jessie Dee Seymore Nash
	Luola Blanche Bost
	Jessie Dee Seymore Nash,Luola Blanche Bost
	Reba Ometta Hoke,Gladys Dagenhart,Jesse Owen Nash
	Foy Lee Lanier,Arzella Blanche Nash
	Henry Hoyle Lipe,Candace Arleene Nash
	Glenn Bearn Rimmer,Mary Evanell Nash
	Catherine Janet Harwell,Josephine Lee Cook,Avery Buford Harwell,Herman Bost Nash
	Joseph Forest Nash
	Demsie Lee Moose,Margaret Elizabeth Nash
	Blanche Virginia Hedrick,Bessie Mae Pope,Willliam Pinkney Hedrick,Kermit Lee Nash
	Marcus Malone "Tootie" Privette,Ida Bell Hoke,Zachariah R. Privette,Newell Riley "Jim" Nash
	Millard Nash
	Clara Nash
	Jessie Dee Nash Jr.
	Jim Nash
	Ernest Nash
	Nona Mae Gantt,Edmund Lonnie Green Nash
	Nona Mae Gantt
	Edmund Lonnie Green Nash,Nona Mae Gantt
	Louise Ella Nash
	Martha Jane Nash
	Ernest Rufus Pope,Ila Mae Nash
	Ernest Rufus Pope
	Ernest Rufus Pope,Ila Mae Nash
	Summia Witherspoon,Rufus Eugene Pope
	Coite Lee Pope
	Betty Cline,Ernest Wayne Pope
	Hal Pope
	Hoyte Pope
	Brice Pope
	Gladys Pope
	Lydia Pope
	Ulysses Roland Roseman,Alma Ernestus "Nessie" Bost,Ulysses Irenous "Rene" Roseman,Hattie Gertrude Morrow
	Ulysses Roland Roseman
	Ulysses Roland Roseman,Hattie Gertrude Morrow
	Buford Coite Roseman
	? Arey,Reubena Roseman
	Ruth Ostwalt,Floyd Ernest Morrow
	Floyd Ernest Morrow,Ruth Ostwalt
	Farry York,Dupree Alton Morrow
	Ida L. Deal,John Millard "Jay" Morrow
	Ida L. Deal
	John Millard "Jay" Morrow,Ida L. Deal
	John D. Morrow
	Roy Henry Loftin,Cornelia Estelle Lowrance,Alonzo Lester Loftin,Sarah May Morrow
	Roy Henry Loftin,Sarah May Morrow
	Larry Henry Loftin
	Wayne Morrow Loftin
	Lillie Yvonne Loftin
	Stephen Watt Nash
	Stephen Watt Nash
	Barry Nash
	J. B. Deal,Therry Nash
	Eugene Alexander,Alma Gertrude Bost
	Eugene Alexander
	Eugene Alexander,Alma Gertrude Bost
	Sarah Ruth,Francis Carroll Alexander
	Betty Anderson,Harold Edward Alexander
	Martha Gay Swann,David Allen Alexander
	Willie Mott Johnson,Oma Adelia Bost
	Willie Mott Johnson,Oma Adelia Bost
	? LaRue,Gwendolyn Johnson
	Ray Thomas Morrison,H. G. Morrison,Cleta Eulalia Bost
	Ray Thomas Morrison
	Ray Thomas Morrison,Cleta Eulalia Bost
	Bonnie Gay Dawson,Maurice DeVon Morrison
	Ethel Walker,Virgil Eugene Bost
	Ethel Walker
	Virgil Eugene Bost,Ethel Walker
	James Robert Croyle,Barbara Anne Bost
	Lucille Stribbling,Ronald Eugene Bost
	Frederick Eugene Freeze,Sleta Lucille Bost
	Frederick Eugene Freeze
	Frederick Eugene Freeze,Sleta Lucille Bost
	Charlotte Thomas Fraley,Dwight Pascal Freeze
	John Larry Banks,Priscilla Janice Freeze
	Joyce Lee Coakley,Holland Augustus Bost
	Holland Augustus Bost,Joyce Lee Coakley
	Wilbur Lee Long,Christine Marie Bost
	David Keith Pilliod,Charles William Parker,Carole Elaine Bost
	Reba Ometta Hoke,Gladys Dagenhart,Jesse Owen Nash
	Jesse Owen Nash,Reba Ometta Hoke
	Harold Elmer Nash
	Paul Gray Nash
	Cecil Hoke Nash
	? Holton,Barbara Nash
	Foy Lee Lanier,Arzella Blanche Nash
	Foy Lee Lanier
	Foy Lee Lanier,Arzella Blanche Nash
	Ernest Ferguson,Ruth Jacqueline Lanier
	Robert Bradburn,Betty Jean Lanier
	Davis Reed Brawley,Audrey Lee Lanier
	? Johnson,Mildred Anne Lanier
	Billy Ray Watts,Lottie Mae Barnes,William Marcus Watts,Nancy Mae Lanier
	Henry Hoyle Lipe,Candace Arleene Nash
	Henry Hoyle Lipe,Candace Arleene Nash
	Mary Ometta Lipe
	Caroleta Faye Lipe
	Dale Nash Lipe
	Rosa Nell Lipe
	Karen Sue Lipe
	Glenn Bearn Rimmer,Mary Evanell Nash
	Glenn Bearn Rimmer,Mary Evanell Nash
	? Johnson,Clara Marie Rimmer
	? Brown,Patricia Ann Rimmer
	? Deal,Norma Dean Rimmer
	? Beckham,Mary Jane Rimmer
	? Deal,Loretta Faye Rimmer
	? McDaniels,Linda Joan Rimmer
	Clyde R. Rimmer
	Catherine Janet Harwell,Josephine Lee Cook,Avery Buford Harwell,Herman Bost Nash
	Catherine Janet Harwell
	Herman Bost Nash,Catherine Janet Harwell
	Joe Allen Nash
	Betty Cline,Ernest Wayne Pope
	Ernest Wayne Pope,Betty Cline
	Marshall Cain,Sandra Pope
	Randa Pope
	Sarah Ruth,Francis Carroll Alexander
	Francis Carroll Alexander,Sarah Ruth
	Ann Carroll Alexander
	Betty Anderson,Harold Edward Alexander
	Harold Edward Alexander,Betty Anderson
	Pamela Jane Alexander
	Susan Gail Alexander
	Richard Eugene Alexander
	Martha Gay Swann,David Allen Alexander
	David Allen Alexander,Martha Gay Swann
	Cynthia Gay Alexander
	Dale Allen Alexander
	Vickie Lee Alexander
	Bonnie Gay Dawson,Maurice DeVon Morrison
	Bonnie Gay Dawson
	Maurice DeVon Morrison,Bonnie Gay Dawson
	Thomas Michael Morrison
	Elizabeth Gay Morrison
	James Robert Croyle,Barbara Anne Bost
	James Robert Croyle
	James Robert Croyle,Barbara Anne Bost
	Kathleen Ethel Croyle
	Charlotte Thomas Fraley,Dwight Pascal Freeze
	Dwight Pascal Freeze,Charlotte Thomas Fraley
	Steven Paul Wood,Judith Anne Freeze
	Benjamin Ralph Meads,Jill Clarke Freeze
	Eric Christopher Broughton,Susan Lynne Freeze
	Richard Blane Johnson,Robin Diane Freeze
	Wendy Lee Freeze
	John Larry Banks,Priscilla Janice Freeze
	John Larry Banks,Priscilla Janice Freeze
	Samy Ali Mustafa,Athena Gay Banks
	John Larry Banks Jr.
	Wilbur Lee Long,Christine Marie Bost
	Wilbur Lee Long
	Wilbur Lee Long,Christine Marie Bost
	Thomas Eugene Long
	David Holland Long
	Ernest Ferguson,Ruth Jacqueline Lanier
	Ernest Ferguson,Ruth Jacqueline Lanier
	Marvin Ferguson
	Charles Ferguson
	Ronald Ferguson
	Davis Reed Brawley,Audrey Lee Lanier
	Davis Reed Brawley,Audrey Lee Lanier
	? Sloan,Susan Brawley
	Jeff Adams,Janet Brawley
	? Johnson,Mildred Anne Lanier
	? Johnson,Mildred Anne Lanier
	Mark Lanier Johnson
	JoAnne Johnson
	Melissa Johnson
	Billy Ray Watts,Lottie Mae Barnes,William Marcus Watts,Nancy Mae Lanier
	Billy Ray Watts
	Billy Ray Watts,Nancy Mae Lanier
	Jerry Watts
	Johnny Watts
	Steven Paul Wood,Judith Anne Freeze
	Steven Paul Wood,Judith Anne Freeze
	Tracy Lynn Wood
	Kimberly Ann Wood
	Benjamin Ralph Meads,Jill Clarke Freeze
	Benjamin Ralph Meads,Jill Clarke Freeze
	Stephanie Leigh Meads
	Eric Christopher Broughton,Susan Lynne Freeze
	Eric Christopher Broughton,Susan Lynne Freeze
	Kristen Michelle Broughton
	Jason Scott Broughton
	Richard Blane Johnson,Robin Diane Freeze
	Richard Blane Johnson,Robin Diane Freeze
	Ashley Nicole Johnson
	? Sloan,Susan Brawley
	? Sloan,Susan Brawley
	Josh Sloan
	Meagan Sloan
	Shea Sloan
	Jeff Adams,Janet Brawley
	Jeff Adams,Janet Brawley
	Josh Adams


